



**QUOTATION
NO. 11752R3**

**CITY OF RIVERSIDE
SOURCEWELL MEMBER ID# 2410
PROJECT: 14FT CEMENT MIXER TRUCK**

DATE: 9/1/2023
TERMS: NET 30
F.O.B.: RIVERSIDE
MFG PRODUCT: SEE BELOW
INSTALL: SEE BELOW

QTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	EXTENSION
		PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 080521-PBL SOURCEWELL CONTRACT LISTED PRICES		
1	PBLFB-07	FLATBED PB LOADER SUPER HEAVY DUTY FLAT BED, 14 FT, 3/16" TREADPLATE STEEL OVER WOOD FLOOR, BULKHEAD, LED LIGHTS, WIRING HARNESS & BACKUP ALARM, MUD FLAPS, PAINT BLACK, INSTALLATION		\$20,985.00
1	50501-00	PULL TARP MANUAL - MESH MATERIAL W/ ROPE HOOKS		\$3,183.00
2	7000-36	TOOL BOX 36" - UNDERBODY MOUNTED CURB AND DRIVER SIDE (EXACT LOCATION TBD)	\$1,179.00	\$2,358.00
2	7302-00	FRAME MNT CONE HOLDER (MALE) - ONE SIDE IN FRONT OF REAR WHEELS	\$366.00	\$732.00
1	7807-00	WHELEN TA45B72 (LED) 72" WIDE TRAFFIC ADVISOR W/ TACTL5 CTRL		\$3,516.00
1	695-2MC	- MOUNTED TO CENTER OF BULKHEAD FACING REAR W/ CONTROLLER IN CAB		
1	695-51A	WHELEN LED MICRONS MCRNSA (SET OF TWO) - MOUNTED IN CHASSIS GRILLE		\$1,494.00
1	695-51A	WHELEN MODEL 5V1A AMBER WARNING LIGHT (SET OF TWO) - MOUNTED SIDES		\$1,911.00
1	695-51A	WHELEN MODEL 5V1A AMBER WARNING LIGHT (SET OF TWO) - MOUNTED REAR		\$1,911.00
3	695-047	ECCO WORKLIGHT LED 4" - TWO (2) MOUNTED ON FRONT BULKHEAD, ONE (1) MOUNTED REAR ABOVE HITCH PLATE	\$546.00	\$1,638.00
		SUB-TOTAL:		\$37,728.00
		10% SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT:		(\$3,773.00)
1		NON-LISTED OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES AT MARKET PRICE NON-LISTED FLATBED ADDITIONAL OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES: - 150 GALLON STAINLESS STEEL WATER TANK MTD FRONT CENTER FLATBED WITH CURBSIDE FILL PORT - 110V WATER PUMP 60PSI 9-10 GPM OUTPUT MOUNTED CURBSIDE - WATER HOSE REEL, RETRACTABLE, WITH 50' HOSE MOUNTED CURBSIDE REAR - TWO (2) 24" HIGH TOOLBOXES WITH SWING-OUT DOORS, ONE EACH MOUNTED EACH SIDE OF WATER TANK MATCHING WATER TANK WIDTH PAINTED BLACK - HONDA EU7000ISNAN 7000-WATT 120/240-VOLT INVERTER GENERATOR MOUNTED ON SLIDE-OUT TRAY, FRONT STREETSIDE NEXT TO UNDERBODY TOOLBOX - SAND BIN, 72" LONG X 18" HIGH X 48" WIDE MADE FROM 10 GA. STEEL SHEET WITH V-CURROGATIONS FOR STRENGTH AND TUBE STEEL FRAMING, MOUNTED TOP CURBSIDE OF FLATBED BEHIND WATER TANK, PAINTED BLACK - GRAVEL BIN, 72" LONG X 18" HIGH X 42" WIDE MADE FROM 10 GA. STEEL SHEET WITH V-CURROGATIONS FOR STRENGTH AND TUBE STEEL FRAMING, MOUNTED TOP ROADSIDE OF FLATBED BEHIND WATER TANK, PAINTED BLACK - 24" HIGH BULKHEAD IN FRONT OF SAND AND GRAVEL BIN - SET OF FOUR (4) TUBE STYLE SHOVEL/RAKE HOLDERS INSET 4" ON SIDE OF GRAVEL BIN, PAINTED BLACK - CEMENT BAG STORAGE AREA, 36" WIDE X 48" LONG X 18" HIGH MADE FROM 10 GA. STEEL SHEET WITH WITH V-CURROGATIONS AND TUBE STEEL FRAMING AND ON STREETSIDE REAR CORNER OF FLATBED, PAINTED BLACK - 36" X 96" MIXER AND SAW PLATFORM REAR OF FLATBED WITH STEPS AND GRAB HANDLES BOTH SIDES, PAINTED BLACK - WHEELBARROW HOLDER (LOCATION TBD) - 55 GAL. DRUM "VACCUUM" STORAGE RING CURBSIDE REAR OF BODY - WESTERN MULE CRANE, MODEL P10-DC 12 VOLT 1,000 LB. CAPACITY, MOUNTED CURBSIDE REAR ON FLATBED - HITCH ASSEMBLY WITH SET OF D-RINGS AND 2" RECEIVER TUBE AND 7-WIRE ROUND PIN TRAILER SOCKET - ELECTRIC BRAKE CONTROLLER		\$35,381.00
1	FORD-03	LISTED CHASSIS 2021 FORD F-650 CHASSIS, 26,000 GVWR, 7.3L V8 GASOLINE ENGINE, TORQSHIFT AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH OVERDRIVE AND PTO PROVISION, TOW PROVISIONS, LEAF SPRING SUSPENSION, 50 GALLON FUEL TANK, STEEL WHEELS, CAB PAINTED WHITE 2 KEYS W/ FOB, AUX SWITCHES		\$73,671.00
		5% SOURCEWELL CHASSIS DISCOUNT:		(\$3,684.00)
1		NON-LISTED CHASSIS AT MARKET PRICE ADD TO CHANGE CHASSIS ABOVE TO A 2024 NEW F-650 GAS REGULAR CAB 26,000 GVW CHASSIS COMPLETE WITH: - 7.3 L V-8 ENGINE WITH 335HP - 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH PTO PROVISION - 50 GAL FUEL TANK - 4-WHEEL ABS HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKES - 22.5" X 8.25" WHITE POWDER COATED STEEL WHEELS - 218" WHEELBASE - 108" BACK OF CAB TO REAR AXLE (CA) - CAB PAINTED WHITE		\$24,039.00
		TOTAL:		\$163,362.00
		SALES TAX (8.75%):		\$14,294.18
		CA TIRE RECYCLING FEE:		\$10.50
		FREIGHT TO DEALER:		\$2,000.00
		GRAND TOTAL FOR ONE (1) UNIT:		\$179,666.68
		GRAND TOTAL FOR TWO (2) UNITS:		\$359,333.35
		NOTES: 1. LEAD TIME FOR BODY PRODUCTION IS 120-150 DAYS, WITH AN ADDITIONAL 90-120 DAYS TO INSTALL AFTER RECEIPT OF CHASSIS AND BODY. LEAD TIME SUBJECT TO CHANGE AFTER RECEIPT TO ORDER. 2. CHASSIS PRICE BASED ON 2024 MODEL YEAR AVAILABILITY AT TIME OF ORDER. 2025 MODEL YEAR AND COMMODITY SURCHARGES MAY APPLY. 3. VACUUM, CEMENT MIXER AND SAW NOT INCLUDED.		
		<small>Delivery times are approximate.</small>		



**QUOTATION
NO. 11862R2**

**CITY OF RIVERSIDE
SOURCEWELL MEMBER ID# 2410
PROJECT: ASPHALT TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK (REPLACEMENT FOR C-388/ C-375)**

DATE: 9/1/2023
TERMS: NET 30
F.O.B: RIVERSIDE
MFG PRODUCT: SEE BELOW
INSTALL: SEE BELOW

QTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	EXTENSION
PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 080521-PBL SOURCEWELL CONTRACT - LISTED PRICES				
LISTED FLATBED AND ACCESSORIES				
1	PBLFB-07	PB LOADER SUPER HEAVY DUTY FLAT BED, 14 FT, 3/16" TREADPLATE STEEL OVER WOOD FLOOR, BULKHEAD, LED LIGHTS, WIRING HARNESS & BACKUP ALARM, MUD FLAPS, PAINT BLACK, INSTALLATION		\$20,985.00
2	7021-00	LOCKABLE HAMMER HANGER - ONE DRIVER SIDE FRONT OF REAR WHEEL - ONE DRIVER SIDE REAR BACK CORNER	\$392.00	\$784.00
2	MODS-49	60" TOOL BOX THREE POINT TWIST LOCK - MOUNTED ON TOP FRONT OF BODY, STREETSIDE & CURBSIDE, PAINTED WHITE	\$1,859.00	\$3,718.00
2	MODS-49	60" TOOL BOX THREE POINT TWIST LOCK - MOUNTED UNDER FRONT OF BODY, STREETSIDE & CURBSIDE	\$1,859.00	\$3,718.00
1	50480-00	HYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT (FOR COMPACTOR LIFT & HYDRAULIC HOSE REEL		\$3,280.00
1	50640-00	COMPACTOR LIFT PLATFORM - HYDRAULIC - MOUNTED REAR APPROX CENTER OF DROP DECK		\$3,784.00
2	7000-36	TOOL BOX 36" - MOUNTED BEHIND REAR AXLE DRIVER & PASSENGER SIDE	\$1,179.00	\$2,358.00
1	5399-00	HOSE REEL - DUAL 1/2" FOR HYDRAULIC HAMMER - MOUNTED PASSENGER SIDE REAR		\$1,795.00
2	695-063	BEACON - WHELEN L31HAF AMBER LED BEACONS - MOUNTED EACH SIDE OF HEADBOARD	\$1,367.00	\$2,734.00
1	7807-00	WHELEN TA45B72 (LED) 72" WIDE TRAFFIC ADVISOR W/ TACTL5 CTRL MOUNTED CENTER OF HEADBOARD WITH TACTL5 CONTROLLER IN CAB		\$3,516.00
1	2120-00	DUAL ASPHALT LUTE HOLDER - BRACKET - MOUNTED TOP PASSENGER SIDE OF BED		\$204.00
10% DISCOUNT TOTAL SOURCEWELL LISTED BODY AND ACCESSORIES:				(\$4,688.00)
NON-LISTED BODY OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES AT MARKET PRICE				
1		NON-LISTED OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES FOR FLATBED: - UPGRADE TO 15-FOOT X 96" WIDE FLATBED WITH 3/16" TREADPLATE (ILO ABOVE, NO WOOD UNDERLAYMENT) - 52" HIGH X 96" WIDE 10 GA. FRONT HEADBOARD WITH WINDOW - 3-FOOT DROP DECK AT REAR WITH HANDRAIL CURBSIDE SIDE WITH COMPACTOR LIFT PLATFORM INTEGRATED - 50 GAL. POLY WATER TANK WITH 12-VOLT PUMP MOUNTED IN FRONT OF BED PLUMBED TO HOSE BIB BEHIND CURBSIDE REAR WHEEL - 50 GAL. DOT APPROVED DIESEL FUEL STORAGE AND TRANSFER TANK, MOUNTED FRONT OF BED, WITH FILLRITE 12-VOLT PUMP, 12FT HOSE AND MANUAL DISPENSING NOZZLE - BARRIAD RACK, 48" LONG X 48" WIDE X 28" TALL WITH TWELVE (12) 4" WIDE SLOTS VERTICALLY ALONG LENGTH - SIGN RACK FOR ALUMINUM SIGNS, 36" LONG X 36" WIDE X 48" TALL WITH NINE (9) 4" WIDE SLOTS VERTICALLY ALONG LENGTH - TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAG RACK, 42" LONG X 28" TALL WITH SIX (6) 7" X 7" SQUARE SLOTS - MOUNTED BEHIND SIGN RACK - HINGED CONE HOLDER RACK ON STREETIDE REAR - INVERTER, SAMLEX MODEL PST-3000-12 3000-WATT PURE SINE INVERTER, MOUNTED IN CURBSIDE TOP TOOLBOX - INSTALLATION - PAINT WHITE (HEADBOARD, RUB RAILS, TOOLBOXES, RUB RAILS, HEADBOARD) - BLACK NON-SLIP BED LINER APPLIED TO FLAT BED FLOOR AREA, TOPS OF TOOLBOXES AND DROP DECK COATED		\$29,804.00
1	FORD-03	LISTED CHASSIS 2021 FORD F-650 CHASSIS, 26,000 GVWR, 7.3L V8 GASOLINE ENGINE, TORQSHIFT AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH OVERDRIVE AND PTO PROVISION, TOW PROVISIONS, LEAF SPRING SUSPENSION, 50 GALLON FUEL TANK, STEEL WHEELS, CAB PAINTED WHITE 2 KEYS W/ FOB, AUX SWITCHES 5% SOURCEWELL CHASSIS DISCOUNT:		\$73,671.00
1		NON-LISTED CHASSIS AT MARKET PRICE ADD TO CHANGE CHASSIS ABOVE TO A 2024 NEW F-650 GAS REGULAR CAB 26,000 GVW CHASSIS COMPLETE WITH: - 7.3 L V-8 ENGINE WITH 335HP - 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH PTO PROVISION - 50 GAL FUEL TANK - 4-WHEEL ABS HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKES - 22.5" X 8.25" WHITE POWDER COATED STEEL WHEELS - 218" WHEELBASE - 108" BACK OF CAB TO REAR AXLE (CA) - CAB PAINTED WHITE		\$24,039.00
TOTAL:				\$166,018.00
SALES TAX (8.75%):				\$14,526.58
CA TIRE RECYCLING FEE:				\$10.50
FREIGHT TO DEALER:				\$2,000.00
GRAND TOTAL FOR ONE (1) UNIT:				\$182,555.08
GRAND TOTAL FOR TWO (2) UNITS:				\$365,110.15
NOTES: 1. LEAD TIME FOR BODY PRODUCTION IS 120-150 DAYS, WITH AN ADDITIONAL 90-120 DAYS TO INSTALL AFTER RECEIPT OF CHASSIS AND BODY. LEAD TIME SUBJECT TO CHANGE AFTER RECEIPT TO ORDER. 2. CHASSIS PRICE BASED ON 2024 MODEL YEAR AVAILABILITY AT TIME OF ORDER. 2025 MODEL YEAR AND COMMODITY SURCHARGES MAY APPLY.				
<small>Delivery times are approximate.</small>				



CITY OF RIVERSIDE
8095 LINCOLN AVENUE
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-4311
SOURCEWELL MEMBER ID# 2410
PROJECT: 5-YARD DUMP TRUCK (REPLACEMENT FOR S-124/ S-114, S-105)

QUOTATION
NO. 11735R4

DATE: 9/1/2023
 TERMS: NET 30
 F.O.B: RIVERSIDE
 MFG PRODUCT: SEE BELOW
 INSTALL: SEE BELOW

QTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	EXTENSION
PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 080521-PBL SOURCEWELL CONTRACT - LISTED PRICES				
1	PBLDB-06	LISTED 10FT DUMP BODY AND ACCESSORIES PB LOADER DUMP BODY, 10 FT 5-7 YARD, 1821PL CLASS 50 NTEA HOIST, 3/16" STEEL FLOOR AND TAILGATE, 10 GAUGE STEEL BALANCE, 24" SIDES, 34" FRONT AND REAR, 12" SPREADER APRON, 1/4 CABSHIELD, LED LIGHTS, WIRING HARNESS & BACKUP ALARM, PUMP, CONTROLS, TANK, VALVE, MUD FLAPS, STEEL MUDGUARDS, HOT SHIFT PTO, AIR TAILGATE, PAINT BLACK, INSTALLATION		\$36,590.00
1	7661-00	PULL TARP ELECTRIC - MESH MATERIAL W/ ROPE HOOKS		\$4,938.00
1	7000-48	TOOL BOX 48" - MOUNTED FRONT CURBSIDE		\$1,218.00
1	8200-00	HITCH PLATE W/ D-RINGS W/ 6 WIRE TRAILER SOCKET		\$1,538.00
1	7050-30	45 TON PINTLE (PREMIER 580J) W/O AIR		\$799.00
1	9435-00	ELECTRIC BRAKE CONTROLLER #9035 VOYAGER XP		\$773.00
1	7302-00	FRAME MNT CONE HOLDER (MALE) - MOUNTED CURBSIDE BEHIND REAR WHEEL		\$365.00
LISTED SAFETY LIGHTING				
2	695-51A	WHELEN MODEL 5V1A AMBER WARNING LIGHT (SET OF TWO)	\$1,911.00	\$3,822.00
1	695-50A	TWO (2) IN CHASSIS GRILLE, ONE CURB AND ONE STREETSIDE OF BODY BELOW RUB RAIL. WHELEN 500 SERIES STROBE (LED) (SET OF TWO)		\$1,576.00
				- MOUNT IN BOTH REAR CORNER POSTS, REAR FACING
				10% DISCOUNT FOR SW LISTED ITEMS
				(\$5,162.00)
NON-LISTED BODY OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES AT MARKET PRICE				
1		NON-LISTED OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES INCLUDING: - 30" HIGH, 3/16" HITEN STEEL SIDES - 40" HIGH FRONT BULKHEAD, 3/16" HITEN STEEL (ILO ABOVE) - 38" HIGH TAILGATE, 3/16" HITEN STEEL (ILO ABOVE) - 2-HORIZONTAL SIDE BRACES EACH SIDE OF BODY - 3/16" AR400 FLOOR WITH 45 DEGREE FLOOR TO SIDE BEVEL - HYDRAULIC HIGH LIFT TAILGATE WITH SET OF SPREADER CHAINS & CAB CONTROLS - AIR TAILGATE RELEASE WITH GUARDED SWITCH IN CAB - AIR SHIFT DUMP CONTROL LEVER IN CAB WITH LED BODY UP INDICATOR LIGHT - 1/2 CAB SHIELD (ILO 1/4) - SET OF FOUR (4) BROOM/ SHOVEL HOLDERS MOUNTED CURBSIDE FRONT OF BODY - 8" WELD-ON SPREADER APRON (ILO 12") - SET OF TREATED WOOD SIDE BOARDS - PAINT ILO ABOVE: BODY WHITE, MATCHING CAB, FRAME RAILS & UNDERBODY PAINTED BLACK		\$6,485.00
MARKET PRICE MESSAGE BOARD				
1		WANCO MODEL WVMBM-3LP TRUCK-MOUNTED MESSAGE SIGN WITH LARGE DISPLAY (72"x49") MATRIX DISPLAY, 12 VARIABLE FONTS, 2 PIXELS PER LED LIGHT, FULL RANGE OF MUTCD GRAPHICS, WEATHER-RESISTANT ALUMINUM CABINET, POWDER-COATED FLAT BLACK, LEXAN® WINDOW, STAINLESS STEEL HINGES, TOUCHSCREEN CONTROLLER: CAPACITIVE 7" TOUCHSCREEN CONTROLLER, FULL-COLOR TOUCHSCREEN DISPLAY, MULTI-LEVEL PASSWORD PROTECTION - MOUNTED BEHIND AND ABOVE CAB ON BRACKET IN FRONT OF BODY		\$14,375.00
LISTED CHASSIS				
1	FORD-04	2021 FORD F-750 CHASSIS, 33,000 GVWR, 7.3L V8 GASOLINE 350HP ENGINE, TORQSHIFT AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH OVERDRIVE AND PTO PROVISION, TOW PROVISIONS, LEAF SPRING SUSPENSION, 50 GALLON FUEL TANK, STEEL WHEELS, CAB PAINTED WHITE 2 KEYS W/ FOB, AUX SWITCHES		\$76,856.00
				5% SOURCEWELL CHASSIS DISCOUNT:
				(\$3,843.00)
NON-LISTED CHASSIS AT MARKET PRICE				
1		ADD TO CHANGE CHASSIS ABOVE TO A NEW 2024 F-750 GAS REGULAR CAB CHASSIS 33,000 GVW COMPLETE WITH 7.3 LITER V-8 GASOLINE ENGINE, 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH PTO PROVISION, HYDRAULIC 4-WHEEL ANTILOCK DISC BRAKES, REAR VIEW CAMERA SYSTEM WITH MIRROR DISPLAY, 279/82R22.5 AS BSW FRONT AND REAR TIRES, STEEL WHITE WHEELS, 22.5" X 8.25" FRONT AND DUAL REAR WHEELS, 60 GAL. FUEL TANK		\$23,029.00
				TOTAL:
				\$163,359.00
				SALES TAX (8.75%):
				\$14,293.91
				CALIFORNIA TIRE RECYCLING FEE:
				\$10.50
				FREIGHT:
				\$1,800.00
				GRAND TOTAL (FOR ONE UNIT)
				\$179,463.41
				REQUIRED UNIT QUANTITY:
				3
				GRAND TOTAL FOR THREE (3) UNITS:
				\$538,390.24
NOTES: 1. LEAD TIME FOR BODY PRODUCTION IS 120 DAYS, WITH AN ADDITIONAL 120 DAYS TO INSTALL AFTER RECEIPT OF CHASSIS AND BODY. DELIVERY CONTINGENT UPON CHASSIS DELIVERY. 2. PURCHASE ORDERS ARE TO BE MADE OUT TO PB LOADER CORPORATION. 3. CHASSIS PRICE BASED ON 2024 MODEL YEAR AVAILABILITY AT TIME OF ORDER. 2025 MODEL YEAR AND COMMODITY SURCHARGES MAY APPLY. Delivery times are approximate.				



**QUOTATION
NO. 11732R4**

**CITY OF RIVERSIDE
8095 LINCOLN AVENUE
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-4311
SOURCEWELL MEMBER ID# 2410**

DATE: 9/1/2023
TERMS: NET 30
F.O.B: RIVERSIDE, CA
MFG PRODUCT: SEE BELOW
INSTALL: SEE BELOW

QTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	EXTENSION
PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 080521-PBL				
SOURCEWELL CONTRACT - LISTED PRICES				
LISTED FLATBED AND ACCESSORIES				
1	PBLFB-07	PB LOADER SUPER HEAVY DUTY FLAT BED, 14 FT, 3/16" TREADPLATE STEEL OVER WOOD FLOOR, BULKHEAD, LED LIGHTS, WIRING HARNESS & BACKUP ALARM, MUD FLAPS, PAINT BLACK, INSTALLATION		\$20,985.00
1	50501-00	PULL TARP MANUAL - MESH MATERIAL W/ 1/2" ROPE HOOKS EACH SIDE OF BODY AT EACH CROSS-MEMBER		\$3,183.00
2	7000-36	TOOL BOX 36" - ONE DRIVER, ONE PASSENGER SIDE, PAINTED BLACK	\$1,179.00	\$2,358.00
1	8200-00	HITCH PLATE W/ D-RINGS W/ 6 WIRE SOCKET		\$1,539.00
1	7052-00	RECEIVER TUBE - 2"		\$197.00
1	7050-60	PREMIER MODEL 150 COMBO PINTLE AND 2" BALL		\$488.00
1	9435-00	ELECTRIC BRAKE CONTROLLER #9035 VOYAGER XP		\$774.00
8	695-51A	WHELEN MODEL 5V1A AMBER WARNING LIGHT (SET OF TWO) - ONE SET MOUNTED IN CHASSIS GRILLE FACE - ONE SET MOUNTED IN CHASSIS FENDERS, EACH SIDE - ONE SET MOUNTED ONE UNDER MID RUB RAIL - ONE SET MOUNTED REAR FACING REAR	\$1,911.00	\$15,288.00
2	695-047	ECCO WORKLIGHT LED 4" - MOUNTED ON HEADBOARD, FACING REAR	\$545.00	\$1,090.00
1	MODS-38	ECCO K7000B BACKUP CAMERA SYSTEM (7" MONITOR + 1 CAMERA)		\$1,137.00
10% DISCOUNT TOTAL SOURCEWELL LISTED BODY AND ACCESSORIES:				(\$4,704.00)
NON LISTED FLATBED UPGRADES AND ACCESSORIES AT MARKET PRICE				
1		UPGRADES AND ADDITONS TO LISTED FLATBED: - INCREASE FLATBED TO 16FT LONG AND 102" WIDTH - FLOOR TO BE 3/16" TREADPLATE FLOOR OVER EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD - CROSS-MEMBERS ON 12" ON CENTER SPACING - HEADBOARD EXTENDING 2" ABOVE CAB WITH 4 VERTICAL SUPPORTS AND PERFORATED WINDOW - WINDOW & DOOR TO CLEAN WINDOW - TWO (2) ECCO MODEL EB7185AA AMBER LED BEACONS MOUNTED ON HEADBOARD WIRED TO UPFITTER SWITCH IN CAB - 36" HIGH STAKE SIDES DRIVER AND PASSENGER SIDE - STAKE SIDES ARE REMOVABLE WITH GRAB HANDLES, ALUMINUM SLAT AND BLACK PAINTED STEEL STAKES - FIRST STAKE SIDE SECTIONS EACH SIDE TO BE FIXDD AND HINGED TO SWING OUT TOWARD CAB WITH DOOR HOLD-BACK LATCHES - EIGHT (8) 1-INCH D-RING TIE DOWNS RECESS MOUNTED IN FLOOR, FOUR PER SIDE - SIX (6) TUBE & FORK STYLE TOOL HOLDERS BETWEEN CAB AND HEADBOARD (3-DS, 3-PS) - TWO (2) FOLD-DOWN STEPS WITH GRAB HANDLE ABOVE PASSENGER SIDE FRONT CORNER - TWO (2) 3" AMBER GUARDED ALUMINUM REFLECTORS, ONE EACH FRONT SIDE OF BODY FACING SIDES - FOUR (4) 3" RED GUARDED ALUMINUM REFLECTORS; 2-REAR FACING SIDES AND 2-REAR FACING REAR - TOMMY GATE MODEL G2-92-2050 LD33 "LIFT-N-DUMP" LIFTGATE WITH 2,000 LB. LIFT CAPACITY WITH IN-CAB SHUT-OFF, FIXED CONTROLS PASSENGER SIDE, AND WIRELESS REMOTE CONTROL - WANCO MODEL WVMBM-3LP TRUCK MOUNTED MESSAGE BOARD WITH 72" X 49" CABINET, LOW-PROFILE TILT-FRAM WITH ELECTRIC ACTUATORS, IN-CAB TOUCH-SCREEN CONTROLLER MOUNTED ON GOAL POST BEHIND CAB FACING REAR - NTEA CLASS F/60 DUAL CYLINDER UNDERBODY HOIST - PTO - HYDRAULIC PUMP, TANK AND CONTROL VALVE - CABLE CONTROLS IN CAB WITH BODY "UP" INDICATOR LIGHT - GROTE LED STOP/TURN/TAILO AND CLEARANCE LIGHTING - SET OF STEEL MUD GUARDS IN FRONT OF REAR WHEELS - INSTALLATION - FLATBED AND BULKHEAD PAINTED WHITE, MATCHING CAB		\$27,453.00
1	FORD-03	LISTED CHASSIS 2021 FORD F-650 CHASSIS, 26,000 GVWR, 7.3L V8 GASOLINE ENGINE, TORQSHIFT AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH OVERDRIVE AND PTO PROVISION, TOW PROVISIONS, LEAF SPRING SUSPENSION, 50 GALLON FUEL TANK, STEEL WHEELS, CAB PAINTED WHITE 2 KEYS W/ FOB, AUX SWITCHES		\$73,671.00
5% SOURCEWELL CHASSIS DISCOUNT:				(\$3,684.00)
1		NON-LISTED CHASSIS AT MARKET PRICE ADD TO CHANGE CHASSIS ABOVE TO A 2024 FORD F-650 GAS CREW CAB 26,000 LB. GVWR CHASSIS COMPLETE WITH: - 7.3 LITER V-8 VARIABLE VALVE CONTROL ENGINE WITH 335HP @ 3750 RPM - TORQSHIFT-G 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH PTO PROVISION AND OVERDRIVE - 4-WHEEL ANTI-LOCK (ABS) BRAKES WITH HILL START ASSIST AND PREDICTIVE BRAKE ASSIST SYSTEM - 60 GAL. ALUMINUM FUEL TANK - 22.5" X 8.25" FRONT AND REAR WHITE POWDER COATED STEEL WHEELS - GOODYEAR 255/70R22.5H TIRES - POWER AUTO-LOCKING DOORS - POWER FIRST AND SECOND-ROW WINDOWS - DRIVER SEAT AIR SUSPENSION - DOC AND DMV LICENSE FEES - CAB PAINTED OXFORD WHITE		\$31,886.00
TOTAL NET PRICE:				\$171,661.00
SALES TAX (8.75%):				\$15,020.34
CALIFORNIA TIRE RECYCLING FEE:				\$10.50
FREIGHT TO DEALER				\$1,800.00
TOTAL FOR ONE (1) UNIT:				\$188,491.84
NOTES:				
1. LEAD TIME FOR BODY PRODUCTION IS 120 DAYS, WITH AN ADDITIONAL 120-150 DAYS TO INSTALL AFTER RECIEPT OF CHASSIS AND BODY. LEAD TIME SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT TIME OF ORDER				
2. PURCHASE ORDERS ARE TO BE MADE OUT TO PB LOADER CORPORATION.				
3. CHASSIS PRICE BASED ON 2024 MODEL YEAR AVAILABILITY AT TIME OF ORDER. 2025 MODEL YEAR AND COMMODITY SURCHARGES MAY APPLY.				



CITY OF RIVERSIDE
 RIVERSIDE, CA
 SOURCEWELL MEMBER ID# 25781
 PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 080521-PBL SOURCEWELL CONTRACT - LISTED PRICES

ASPHALT PATCH TRUCK
 REPLACING E-323
 QUOTATION NO. 11642.R4

QUOTE DATE 7/19/2023
 TERMS Net 30
 FOB FRESNO
 MFG PRODUCT ARO See Below
 INSTALL AROT See Below

QTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	EXTENSION
1	51534-00	PATCHER MODEL B-4 ASPHALT PATCHER (4 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY) EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER, THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC TOP LIDS AND DOORS, MODEL 316 SHOVELING APRON, NTEA CLASS 50 HOIST, HAND TORCH, 25 GAL. LPG TANK, INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK	\$87,009.00	\$87,009.00
1	BH-100-15	EMULSION SYSTEM PB MODEL BH-100-15 EMULSION SPRAY UNIT HEATED BY TRUCK COOLING SYSTEM, Y STRAINER, FILL BASKET, HYDRAULICALLY POWERED, 15 GAL. SOLVENT TANK, 85 GAL. EMULSION, WAND WITH 25' HOSE, AUXILIARY ELECTRIC HEAT SYSTEM, INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK	\$12,866.00	\$12,866.00
1	MODS-EC	EMULSION SYSTEM OPTIONS 12V ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR	\$2,202.00	\$2,202.00
1	50572-00	COMPACTION TOOLS ROLLER TRANSPORT BAR (B MODELS ONLY)	\$957.00	\$957.00
1	7100-31	COMPACTOR PLATE - WACKER WP1550AW HONDA	\$3,201.00	\$3,201.00
1	130-08	8 GAL POLY WATER TANK W/ 10' HOSE & SPIGOT	\$404.00	\$404.00
1	5438-00	HOSE REELS HOSE REEL - 1/2" X 25' FOR EMULSION	\$569.00	\$569.00
1	5437-00t	HOSE REEL - 3/8" X 25' FOR TORCH	\$506.00	\$506.00
1	5437-00s	HOSE REEL - 3/8" X 25' FOR SOLVENT	\$506.00	\$506.00
1	5437-00a	HOSE REEL - 3/8" X 25' FOR AIR	\$506.00	\$506.00
1	5399-00h	HOSE REEL - DUAL 1/2" X 25' FOR HYD HAMMER	\$1,616.00	\$1,616.00
1	CUSTOM	FILL IN EXTRAS CUSTOM HOOK LIFT CARRIER FOR COMPACTOR	\$1,867.00	\$1,867.00
1	8920-00	PAINTING AND DETAIL BODY UNDERSEAL	\$1,509.00	\$1,509.00
1	50555-00	HEATING LPG TANK 35 GAL - IN LIEU OF 25GAL.	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00
1	50630-01	ELECTRIC OVERNIGHT HEATING SYSTEM - 240 VAC 6K 40AMP	\$3,207.00	\$3,207.00
1	7065-00	25' POWER CABLE 240 VOLT	\$588.00	\$588.00
1	6024-00	THERMOMETER 0-300	\$238.00	\$238.00
1		WANDS AIR BLOW GUN W/ 25' HOSE (REQ COMPRESSOR OPTION OR TRUCK AIR)	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00
1	50560-00	SOLVENT PUMP & WAND WITH 25FT HOSE	\$1,461.00	\$1,461.00
1	50150-00	SPOIL BINS CROSS FRAME SPOILS BIN 18"	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00
1	50200-00	CAB GUARD W/ PB LOGO AND PERFORATED WINDOW	\$1,343.00	\$1,343.00
1	MODS-51	WORK PLATFORMS 20" WORK PLATFORM/CATWALK WITH HAND RAILS AND LADDERS	\$3,465.00	\$3,465.00
1	50635-00	CONTROLS CAB CONTROLS (TOP LIDS) AIR TOGGLE	\$700.00	\$700.00
1	7000-36	STORAGE TOOL BOX 36"	\$1,062.00	\$1,062.00
1	5999-00	LOCKABLE SIDE TOOL BASKET	\$1,899.00	\$1,899.00
1	2001-10a	HOLDER - SPRING ASPHALT LUTE - STAINLESS STEEL	\$149.00	\$149.00
1	2001-10s	HOLDER - SPRING SHOVEL - STAINLESS STEEL	\$149.00	\$149.00
1	50480-00	HAMMER SYSTEMS HYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT W/ FLOW METER, PSI GAUGE AND FAN OIL COOLER	\$2,952.00	\$2,952.00
1	7020-11	HYDRAULIC HAMMER BR-67 W/ ASPHALT CUTTER AND TAMPER PAD	\$4,319.00	\$4,319.00
1	7021-00	LOCKABLE HAMMER HANGER	\$353.00	\$353.00
1	695-2MC	WARNING SYSTEMS STROBE - WHELEN MICRONS MCRNSA LED (SET OF TWO)	\$1,344.00	\$1,344.00
1	695-50A	STROBE - WHELEN 500 SERIES LED (SET OF TWO)	\$1,419.00	\$1,419.00
1	695-53A	STROBE - WHELEN 500V 5V3A W/ PUDDLE LIGHT LED (SET OF TWO)	\$1,734.00	\$1,734.00
2	695-063	BEACON - WHELEN L31HAF LED	\$1,230.00	\$2,460.00
2	695-064	BRANCH GUARD FOR WHELEN L31HAF	\$216.00	\$432.00
1	CUSTOMWA	BEHIND CAB LIGHT RACK	\$1,223.00	\$1,223.00
2	695-910	BEACON SWIVEL BRACKET (B-MODELS ONLY)	\$213.00	\$426.00
1	7807-00	TRAFFIC ADVISOR - WHELEN MODEL TA45B72, 8 LIGHT 700 SERIES HEADS LED, 72" LG	\$3,165.00	\$3,165.00
1	MODS-02	ARROWBOARD - WANCO MODEL WFP180B6-LSAC 36"X72" 25 LAMP LED, WITH 180 DEG PWR TILT, CAB CONROLS	\$7,521.00	\$7,521.00
1	MODS-37	ECCO EC7003-K BACKUP CAMERA SYSTEM (MONITOR W/ SOUND + 1 CAM)	\$1,534.00	\$1,534.00
1	7302-00	SAFETY ACCESSORIES FRAME MNT CONE HOLDER (MALE)	\$341.00	\$341.00
1	7999-10	FIRE EXTINGUISHER 5#	\$267.00	\$267.00
1	7999-40	TRIANGLE KIT	\$47.00	\$47.00



CITY OF RIVERSIDE
 RIVERSIDE. CA
 SOURCEWELL MEMBER ID# 25781
 PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 080521-PBL SOURCEWELL CONTRACT - LISTED PRICES

QUOTATION NO. 11642.R4

QUOTE DATE 7/19/2023
 TERMS Net 30
 FOB FRESNO
 MFG PRODUCT ARO See Below
 INSTALL AROT See Below

QTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	EXTENSION
1	CHASSIS	NEW 2025 FREIGHTLINER M2 112 PLUS CHASSIS. SEE SPECS FOR FULL DETAILS.	\$174,359.00	\$174,359.00

SOURCEWELL LISTED TOTAL: \$163,841.00
 MARKET RATE ITEMS TOTAL PRICE: \$174,359.00
 ESTIMATED FREIGHT TO CUSTOMER: \$1,800.00
 8.75% SALES TAX: \$29,592.50
GRAND TOTAL: \$369,592.50
 GRAND TOTAL FOR 1 UNITS: \$369,592.50

1. LEAD TIME FOR BODY PRODUCTION IS 120 DAYS, WITH AN ADDITIONAL 120-150 DAYS TO INSTALL AFTER RECIEPT OF CHASSIS AND BODY.
2. LISTED PRICED ARE PRE-DISCOUNTED AND INCLUDE CUSTOMER DISCOUNT. MARKET RATE ITEM IS FOR NON-LISTED CHASSIS AT CURRENT MARKET PRICES.
3. CHASSIS PRICING IS SUBJECT TO MODEL YEAR ESCALATORS AND SURCHARGES.
4. LEAD TIME SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT TIME OF ORDER.